

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20740/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2007
999/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

in CWP No.

SARVJEET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,intervention and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for a period of eight weeks. In the meantime, the respondents will be entitled to file their replies to the interim application said to have been filed on behalf of the petitioner, within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma) (Om Parkash)
Court Master Court Master