

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20740/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/12/2007 in CWP No. 999/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SARVJEET Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, and c/delay in refiling the SLP and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is otherwise ready for hearing, let the matter be listed for final disposal after the summer vacation.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER