

Listed on : 2.5.2014

Before Court No.

Item No.

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 20740/2008 ,
33570, 33571, 34774/2010, 9767 & 329, 592, 241/2011, 4260, 20636
and 34038/2012, 1866, 5269 and 13674-75/13

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP in SLP No.
20740/08)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 2 to 4

(Application for intervention in SLP No. 20740/08)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 7

(Application for directions in SLP No. 20740/08)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 8

(Application for permission to file additional documents in
SLP(C) No. 20740/2008)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLPs in SLP (C)
Nos. 329 and 241/2011)

Sarvjeet etc.

... Petitioner

Versus

State of H.P. & Ors. etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 24.1.2014 with office report dated
22.1.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following
order:-

*"Learned counsel for the State may categorise
the matters listed today and submit a chart to the
Registry giving a copy to the other side also.*

*The matters in which service is not complete,
the State is directed to serve them Dasti.*

*List the matters after six weeks on a
non-miscellaneous day."*

..2..

It is submitted that as directed above, in SLP(C) 20740/2008 counsel for the respondent State has on 5.3.2014 filed the Chart with categorisation of the matters and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that pursuant to aforesaid Order dasti show cause notice in SLP(C) Nos. 5269/2013 and 4260/2012 was handed over to the counsel for the petitioner to serve the unserved respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 5269/2013 and sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 4260/2012. Counsel appearing for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti service in SLP no. 5269/2013 but counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 4260/2012 has not filed proof of dasti service so far.

It is further submitted that in SLP(C) No. 20740/2008, counsel for the petitioner has on 26.2.2014 filed additional documents as annexures A-1 to A-7 with Application for permission to file additional documents as separate volume (registered as I.A.No. 8) and the same has been placed with SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete in all the matters except on sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 4260/2013.

It is lastly submitted that rest of the matters in this group relates to section XV.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1st DAY OF MAY, 2014.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
2. Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.
3. Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.
4. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
5. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
6. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
7. Mr. Madan Lal Sharma, Adv.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

p-2/ss