

SECTION – XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20740/2008

WITH

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NOS.2-4

(Application for intervention)

AND

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Vacation of Stay) IN SLP No. 25389/2010

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 20264, 20309, 20350, 20292, 20637, 21833, 21837, 21830, 21836, 21827, 27670, 25426 25427, 25425, 25431, 25432, 25395, 27666, 25398, 27668, 25402, 25428, 25423, 25400, 27663, 25433, 25412, 27667, 25430, 27662, 27665, 25405, 25389, 26269, 25404, 25391, 25401, 25429, 25393, 25397, 25424, 25399, 27669, 27664, 34824, 34823, 34825, 34735 OF 2010

AND

SLP(C) NOS. 431, 592, 437, 436, 435, 4674, 4686, 4673, 4676, 4678, 4677, 4696, 4701, 4684, 4699, 4697, 4683, 4682, 4681, 4698, 4679, 4671, 7556, 8049-8063, 8064-8071, 8716-8728, 8737, 8738, 9767, 8740, 8739, 8741, 11113, 11111, 11115, 11119, 11118, 11112, 11117, 13672, 13670, 13615, 13664, 11116, 13669, 13622, 13617, 13674, 13620, 13619, 13673, 13621, 11120, 13682, 17258, 17262, 17246, 17278, 17253, 17265, 17280, 17242, 17283, 17271, 15052, 17269, 20736, 20726, 20742, 20730, 20737, 20738, 20735, 20739, 20732, 20733, 20743, 20725, 20741 OF 2011

AND

SLP(C) NOS. 4183/2012, 20849/2012 and 5269/2013

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

SARVJEET

PETITIONERS

Versus

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENTS

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed with office report dated before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List all these matters on 19th November, 2014. In the meanwhile, let the service be completed."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.11.2014 filed application for permission to file additional documents along-with Annexure P-A/1 to P-A/9 in SLP No. 20740/2008. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondents in any of the incomplete matters.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Advocate for the sole respondent has filed an application for vacation of stay with affidavit which is registered as I.A. No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 25389/2010. The application (I.A. No. 2) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List I.A. No. 2/2014 along-with SLP."

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR